
Accepted Donations for September 2019
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

TLA 01 - Far North District

Kawakawa Primary School New playground and travel $52,024.00 $52,024.00

Northern community Family Service Completion of Level two MSD policies and two
marketing teardrop flags for our Moerewa site $4,966.00 $4,966.00

Ohaeawai Board of Trustees 4 active panels for classrooms $33,780.00 $15,000.00 B

BUSINESS PAIHIA INCORPORATED Summer Events - New Year Eve fireworks and
circus $14,000.00 $14,000.00

THE KAWAKAWA HUNDERTWASSER PARK CHARITABLE TRUST Interpretive Centre and Gallery fit-out costs $457,000.00 $40,000.00 B

GUARDIANS OF THE BAY OF ISLANDS INCORPORATED Restoration planting, stock proof fencing and
Duvaucel's gecko monitoring equipment $2,976.07 $2,976.07

KERIKERI MENS SHED INCORPORATED
Utensils, plates, a fridge and other items for
the new cafeteria, engineering materials and
18 volt power tools

$7,347.75 $7,347.75

The Bay Of Islands Pony Club Incorporated Parademic ambulance services and prize
ribbons for Equestrian One Day event $1,475.45 $1,475.45

Bay of Islands College Second hand school van $18,835.00 $18,835.00

Paihia School PTA Shade sails $6,008.85 $6,008.85

KERIKERI THEATRE COMPANY INCORPORATED
Hiring the venues, design of the set and
costumes for the 2020 production of 'The Lion,
the Witch and the Wardrobe'

$24,488.13 $15,000.00 B

Parent to Parent Northland Wages $5,500.00 $5,500.00

Mangonui School Board of Trustees Shadesail $19,991.00 $19,991.00

Oruaiti School Board Of Trustees 30 iPads and 2 more active panels $35,638.00 $35,638.00

Northland Swimming Association Incorporated Pool hire for Northland Splash meet $660.00 $660.00

Bay of Islands Archery Club Incorporated 20ft container and a 4 x 4 quad bike $9,342.00 $9,342.00

The Bay of Islands Singers Incorporated
Choral Gems - 18 instrumentalists, posters,
programmes, newspaper advertising and
venue hire

$7,495.75 $7,495.75

Total Approved $256,259.87

No: of applicants 17

TLA 02 - Whangarei District

KAMO CRICKET CLUB INCORPORATED Cricket balls for 2019/2020 season $5,196.01 $5,196.01

NORTHLAND HOCKEY ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED LED lighting upgrade on the EVES turf $40,000.00 $40,000.00

WHANGAREI STEAM AND MODEL RAILWAY CLUB INCORPORATED
Special tools - Magnetic base electric drill, two
special drill bits, hollow hydraulic cylinder,
boiler tube expander and pressure test pump

$2,672.25 $2,672.25

Habitat for Humanity (Northland) Limited Salary costs of our ReStore Manager $11,437.00 $11,437.00

2 Oct 2019 11:48:52 Page 1 of 16



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Portland Primary School Activboards $44,720.00 $11,180.00 B

Northland Rugby Referees Association Incorporated Laptop, badges, iPads, ear buds, referee ties
and referee kit bags etc as per resolution $22,048.96 $22,047.98

Northland Indoor Bowling Centre Incorporated 16 trophies engraved and tournament prizes $688.00 $688.00

Tennis Northland Incorporated Replacement gates to the Thomas Neale
Tennis Courts Centre $3,300.00 $3,300.00

ONERAHI CENTRAL CRICKET CLUB INCORPORATED Cricket ball expenses $5,590.50 $5,590.50

MAUNU TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED Junior coaching $4,800.00 $4,800.00

MAUNGAKARAMEA CRICKET CLUB INCORPORATED Team balls and coloured clads costs $7,398.60 $7,398.60

Northland Jumping Ribbons, rosettes and officials costs $6,089.10 $6,089.10

Otangarei School Board of Trustees Supply and installation of ActivPanels $55,570.00 $25,000.00 B

BIKE NORTHLAND INCORPORATED Two storage containers $13,450.00 $13,450.00

NORTHLAND CRICKET ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Accommodation costs $9,500.00 $9,500.00

NORTHLAND JUNIOR CRICKET INCORPORATED Accommodation costs $13,000.00 $13,000.00

Whangarei sikh society Renovations - Kitchen & plumbing work $11,908.44 $11,908.44

THE BRAIN INJURY ASSOCIATION (NORTHLAND) INCORPORATED Vehicle lease, insurance and fuel $7,740.00 $7,740.00

Whangarei Boys' High School Seating and sound equipment for our new
auditorium $536,187.00 $70,000.00 B

Regent Community Trust 10 community members to the Kamo club -
Xmas meal and entertainment $2,261.00 $2,261.00

Total Approved $273,258.88

No: of applicants 20

TLA 03 - Kaipara District

Arapohue School Interactive e-learning online publishing tool
including a communication hub $3,450.00 $3,450.00

St Joseph's Catholic School (Dargaville) New kapa haka uniforms $5,181.00 $5,181.00

TE ROROA DEVELOPMENT CHARITABLE TRUST Cleaning Station $13,519.20 $13,519.20

Mangawhai Heads Volunteer Lifeguard Service Incorporated Re-glaze the upstairs floor of the clubhouse $3,696.00 $3,696.00

Lions Club of Ruawai Charitable Trust Senior Citizens Christmas Luncheon $3,185.00 $3,185.00

Total Approved $29,031.20

No: of applicants 5

TLA 04 - Albany

THE BROWNS BAY RACQUETS CLUB INCORPORATED 5 tennis court LED upgrade project $18,980.00 $18,980.00

North Shore City Baseball Club Incorporated Head Coach costs $33,750.00 $15,000.00 B

THE CAMPBELL'S BAY TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED New vinyl flooring in the toilets $3,745.00 $3,300.00 O

North Harbour Rugby Union Incorporated Administration and Community operating
expenses for October - December 2019 $55,447.92 $6,000.00 B

MATEA TRUST Panasonic 55" Smart TV for the residential
care house at Matea $1,390.44 $1,390.44

NorthSport Academy Limited 3 months rental for the Athlete Recovery
Lounge $5,136.90 $5,136.90

2 Oct 2019 11:48:52 Page 2 of 16



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

RANGITOTO COLLEGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Sports and Kapa Haka Uniforms. Waka
Paddles, Basketball Hoops, Netball Post
Pads and a Scrum Machine.

$41,807.29 $5,000.00 B

NORTH HARBOUR PONY CLUB SILVERDALE BRANCH INCORPORATED Prize ribbons and rosettes $3,299.12 $3,299.12

Homeschool Auckland Sports and Cultural Association Incorporated Delivering an outdoor and marine educational
experience $5,574.95 $5,574.95

Coatesville School Board Of Trustees Purchase and installation of Tiger turf to our
court area $23,561.81 $15,000.00 B

Special Olympics Greenhithe
Xero software annual subscription and athlete
medals, and trophy engraving for our annual
prizegiving

$1,225.20 $1,225.20

Total Approved $79,906.61

No: of applicants 11

TLA 04.1 - Rodney

ORUAWHARO MARAE MANA WHENUA CHARITABLE TRUST Hospitality equipment - 2 electric hobb oven, 1
gas hobb and 1 bratt pan $28,054.72 $14,950.24 B

WELLSFORD TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED
Junior and adult beginner coaching for 2019
season, and a new Sunday tennis league for
juniors

$7,325.00 $7,325.00

HUAPAI PONY CLUB INCORPORATED Annual Kumeu A&H ground rental $2,530.00 $2,530.00

One Warkworth Business Association Incorporated Operational costs and wages $21,147.70 $6,147.70 B

SANZ - Motutara-Waimauku NZ22 scout jamboree costs $10,000.00 $5,000.00 B

Pakiri Tennis Club Incorporated Children's and youth coaching programme for
2019-20 $1,564.00 $1,564.00

Total Approved $37,516.94

No: of applicants 6

TLA 05 - North Shore

The North Shore Camerata Incorporated
Musical Director fees, concert accompanist
fees, and fees for two soloists for our choir
concert

$5,050.00 $5,050.00

The Kiwi Trust Sink benches $16,124.00 $16,124.00

Harbour Hospice Trust Operating costs associated with our three
hospices $600,000.00 $190,000.00 B MRF

Special Olympics North Harbour Entry fees and swim assistance $2,104.00 $2,104.00

Total Approved $213,278.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill

NGA KAIHOE O AOTEAROA (WAKA AMA NEW ZEALAND) INCORPORATED

31st Annual Waka Ama Sprint Nationals 2020
- Timing services, IT race manager
programme, Video judging, RT's and Event
photographer

$17,403.00 $7,000.00 B

Piping and Dancing Association of New Zealand Incorporated - Auckland Centre Four airfares $1,972.00 $1,000.00 B

THE ORDER OF ST JOHN NORTHERN REGION TRUST BOARD One Gen3 frontline ambulances and one first
response unit $673,896.33 $298,359.29 B MRF

2 Oct 2019 11:48:52 Page 3 of 16



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Interacting
Hiring of HDAV, a sound and lighting company,
backstage crew, equipment hire and face
painters

$13,414.10 $10,000.00 B

The Marist Auckland Water Polo Club Incorporated Accommodation and meal costs $9,057.00 $9,057.00

Bhartiya Samaj Charitable Trust

Diwali Festival - Venue hire, stage, sound and
lights, performers, and MC costs including
accommodation, travel, and catering,
photographer, decorations, banner and waste
management as per resolution

$6,500.00 $5,000.00 B

Ngatira Tennis Club Incorporated Club Honours board and junior rackets $4,238.40 $4,238.40

Total Approved $334,654.69

No: of applicants 7

TLA 07.1 - Maungakiekie-Tamaki

Maungarei Community Christian Trust Entertainment equipment, porta-loos, stage
hire and amusement hire $10,573.49 $10,573.49

Total Approved $10,573.49

No: of applicants 1

TLA 07.2 - Orakei

MEADOWBANK PONY CLUB INCORPORATED Coaching over the rally season $8,675.00 $8,675.00

AUCKLAND UNIVERSITY CRICKET CLUB INCORPORATED Cricket balls for the 2019/20 cricket season $20,000.00 $10,000.00 B

THE LONELY MIAOW ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Veterinary treatments and microchips $10,000.00 $10,000.00

EASTERN DISTRICTS CRICKET ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Develop the coaches for the upcoming 2019
District Tournament $7,800.00 $5,000.00 B

Akarana Marine Sports Charitable Trust
Furnishing of the administration, function and
training rooms of the new community facility
Hyundai Marine Sports Centre

$201,809.00 $20,000.00 B

Scout Association of NZ - Orakei Sea Scouts 22nd NZ Scout Jamboree costs $9,600.00 $4,500.00 B

Total Approved $58,175.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf

Rape Prevention Education Whakatu Mauri Trust 5 x new desktop computers $8,290.00 $5,000.00 G

The Auckland Festival Trust

2020 Auckland Arts Festival - marketing costs
including programme printing and distribution,
flags, outdoor signage and website
management

$115,000.00 $100,000.00 B

Louise Perkins Foundation Three new laptops $2,082.00 $2,082.00

Mercy Hospice Auckland Limited Petrol costs $10,000.00 $10,000.00

NZ Barok Incorporated

Production costs including players fees,
artistic direct fees, marketing fees and costs,
administration costs, recording, ticketing costs
and per diems

$4,000.00 $4,000.00

Total Approved $121,082.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 08 - Manukau

AttainAble Trust Cover the cost of replacement electric forklift
truck $14,000.00 $10,000.00 B

2 Oct 2019 11:48:52 Page 4 of 16



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Auckland Cambodian Youth and Recreation Trust Travel $5,500.00 $2,000.00 B

SWIMMING COUNTIES MANUKAU INCORPORATED Junior Meet pool rental and hire seating
stands $2,000.00 $2,000.00

THE AUCKLAND ROWING CLUB INCORPORATED New men's coxless four / quadruple scull
convertible rowing boat $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Total Approved $24,000.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 08.1 - Howick

PAKURANGA ATHLETIC CLUB INCORPORATED Community Defibrillator $4,115.00 $4,115.00

Howick East Combined Probus Club Transport $5,000.00 $5,000.00

AUCKLAND ICE FIGURE SKATING CLUB INCORPORATED Ice hire and coaching in term 4 of 2019 $9,225.41 $6,000.00 B

BMX Mountain Raiders Club Incorporated Installing a new timing and track management
system $6,115.34 $6,115.34

Doina - Community of Romanian Aucklanders Incorporated Venue hire for rehearsals in October and
November $2,438.25 $2,438.25

HOWICK-PAKURANGA BASEBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Baseball club team caps $6,008.26 $6,008.26

Total Approved $29,676.85

No: of applicants 6

TLA 09 - Manurewa-Papakura

Totara Hospice Operating grant - Critical Support Services
costs $498,000.00 $180,000.00 B MRF

Counties Manukau Cricket Association Incorporated Accommodation and travel for the junior rep
team $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Total Approved $190,000.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 11 - Thames-Coromandel District

Whitianga Scallop Festival Incorporated
Contribution towards festival costs. Power,
marquees, security, toilet hire and waste
management.

$55,000.00 $55,000.00

Te Rerenga School
Costs of the educational experiences -
Wellington zoo, Capital E, Planetarium and
Weta workshop

$3,170.36 $3,170.36

Total Approved $58,170.36

No: of applicants 2

TLA 13 - Waikato District

Mercer Rowing Club Incorporated New Boat $28,500.00 $28,500.00

Friendship House (Huntly) Community Charitable Trust purchase and installation of heat pumps for
our Huntly West Hub facility $2,630.00 $2,630.00

AUCKLAND VINTAGE SPEEDWAY CLUB INCORPORATED ambulance service for our 9 motor sport
events $5,511.38 $5,511.38

Total Approved $36,641.38

No: of applicants 3

TLA 15 - Matamata-Piako District

2 Oct 2019 11:48:52 Page 5 of 16



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Te Aroha BMX Club Incorporated

applying for funds to get an awning/opening in
the side of a shipping container so that we can
use it as club rooms/points hut for our club
nights.

$3,620.00 $3,620.00

The Friends of Kimihia Trust To provide for the residents a Wellness Nordic
Relax Chair $18,194.25 $18,194.25

Total Approved $21,814.25

No: of applicants 2

TLA 16 - Hamilton City

Greerton Village School Contribution towards travel costs and camp
fees. $5,000.00 $4,804.35 O

The Order of St John Central Region Trust Board One new ambulances. $375,537.00 $187,768.52 B

Total Approved $192,572.87

No: of applicants 2

TLA 17 - Waipa District

Cambridge Community House Trust 12 month operational cost. $4,179.33 $3,934.61 E

Total Approved $3,934.61

No: of applicants 1

TLA 18 - Otorohanga District

Maungatautari Ecological Island Trust salary for guide - October 2019 - March 2020 $30,000.00 $30,000.00

Total Approved $30,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 19 - South Waikato District

Strathmore School Bus hire for senior camp in term 4. $2,930.00 $2,547.83 O

TOKOROA GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED Precision cut diesel riding greens mower. $46,447.55 $40,000.00 B

Rangatahi Support Trust Operating costs for 12 months $25,908.00 $25,908.00

Tokoroa Mountain Bike Club Incorporated New bike track in Cougar Park. $19,698.81 $19,698.81

Forest View High School To purchase chairs, chair trolley and tables. $43,879.74 $43,879.74

The Tokoroa and District Community Hospice Trust Fund Coordinators salary, new beds and
mattresses and storage costs for equipment. $59,839.39 $59,839.39

TOKOROA DISTRICT MEMORIAL RSA INCORPORATED Air fares, accommodation, shirts and entry
fees for RSA Outdoor Nationals. $9,147.10 $9,147.10

WAIKATO RIVER TRAILS TRUST Event photographs $1,500.00 $1,500.00

THE SOUTH WAIKATO ACHIEVEMENT TRUST To purchase a disability van. $27,000.00 $27,000.00

THE SOUTH WAIKATO ACHIEVEMENT TRUST 2 x washer and dryer. $25,950.00 $25,950.00

THE SOUTH WAIKATO ACHIEVEMENT TRUST Equipment for recording studio and new fridge
freezer. $4,307.00 $4,307.00

Tokoroa High School Leadership Camp 2020 - Accommodation,
activities, kitchen and hall hire. $22,296.29 $22,296.29

Southern United Rugby Football Club Incorporated New carpet for club rooms. $15,351.31 $10,000.00 L

Total Approved $292,074.16

No: of applicants 13

TLA 21 - Taupo District

2 Oct 2019 11:48:52 Page 6 of 16



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Mountview School Contribution towards new school van. $33,272.09 $33,272.09

Dressage Bay of Plenty
Hire of indoor arena facility, offices and
portacabins at the Taupo National Equestrian
Centre.

$2,745.00 $2,745.00

Total Approved $36,017.09

No: of applicants 2

TLA 23 - Tauranga City

BAY OF PLENTY CLASSIC AIRCRAFT TRUST Contribution towards building an extension. $25,000.00 $15,000.00 B

Tauranga Waldorf School 3 ILS Focus Units. $9,652.20 $6,434.80 B

TAURANGA LAWN TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED Contribution towards coaching for junior
members for term 4. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Tauranga Budget Advisory Service Incorporated To purchase 8 replacement laptops. $17,636.00 $15,336.00 O

Otumoetai College Trophies and catering for Rombies event $4,387.34 $2,553.91 C

FRIENDS OF THE TAURANGA CITY LIBRARIES INCORPORATED To purchase books and book vouchers. $9,809.76 $5,059.76 B

Tauranga Girls' College

Cost of travel, workshops, entry fees and
passes for the dance troupe to attend the
National Young Performer of the Year (NYPA)
awards from 17th - 21st October.

$2,346.91 $2,286.91 O

Oropi School Carpentry for the new kitchen project. $12,658.37 $12,658.37

Live For More Charitable Trust To purchase surf boards for surf therapy
programme. $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Complex Chronic Illness Support Incorporated 24 weeks salary for one field Officer and the
Operations Coordinator. $22,800.00 $10,800.00 B

Tauranga District Group Riding for the Disabled Association Incorporated Contribution towards therapy riding sessions. $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Mount Festival Charitable Trust
First aid services, surf life-saving services and
race labels for the Multisport Festival in
January 2020.

$14,243.65 $10,000.00 B

Triathlon Tauranga Incorporated
Tinman Triathlon - race numbers, electronic
timing, portaloo's, fencing, sound system and
waste.

$11,189.07 $5,850.00 B

Central North Island Youth Pipe Band
Accommodation and tutor fees including their
travel costs for the three day workshop camp
29th Sept to Oct 2nd

$5,759.00 $3,000.00 B

Te Maru o Mauao ki Tauranga Moana Incorporated Maori National Basketball Tournament team
fees. $6,900.00 $6,900.00

Otumoetai Primary School
To replace the wooden seating area and
toilets and showers at the Otumoetai Primary
School Pool.

$10,621.77 $10,621.77

Tauranga Primary School Travel and camp costs for Year 6 senior
school camp $10,000.00 $7,000.00 B

OTUMOETAI EELS RUGBY LEAGUE CLUB INCORPORATED New balls, gear bags, whistles, first aid kits
and kicking tees. $1,307.61 $1,307.61

Brain Injured Children Trust Contribution towards Pedal & Spokes event. $5,773.78 $5,773.78

Total Approved $144,582.91

No: of applicants 19

TLA 24 - Rotorua District

2 Oct 2019 11:48:52 Page 7 of 16



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Rotorua Two new cars sign written with Big Brothers
Big Sisters branding $977.50 $977.50

Selwyn School Swimming lessons for our Year 1-2 students
in November. $2,000.00 $1,739.13 O

Waikite Valley School Contribution towards the upgrade of the
school van. $14,995.00 $14,995.00

Rotorua District Riding for the Disabled Association Incorporated Funds to subsidize rides for the term 4 riding
program. $8,348.00 $8,348.00

Total Approved $26,059.63

No: of applicants 4

TLA 30 - Hastings District

Flaxmere Primary School Hiring staging / lighting and equipment $4,105.50 $4,105.50

HAWKES BAY WESTERN RIDING CLUB INCORPORATED Contribution towards trainer - Cole Cameron
clinic $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Ramblers Cycling Club Incorporated Traffic Management for our Annual Cycle Race. $5,700.00 $5,700.00

Hawke's Bay Rescue Helicopter Trust New ventilator $17,950.00 $17,950.00

VOLUNTEERING HAWKES BAY Managers salary. $13,519.00 $10,000.00 B

Total Approved $39,755.50

No: of applicants 5

TLA 31 - Napier City

Creative Arts Napier Incorporated Artist fees/costs for Beached Forest art
installation in October 2019. $2,150.00 $2,150.00

Kaisen Charitable Trust
Contribution towards stage hire and sound &
lighting Christmas at the Park event to be held
14th December 2019.

$15,000.00 $15,000.00

Saracens Rugby Football Club Refurbishment of clubroom. $53,105.85 $45,000.00 B

Burlington Marching Team

Van Hire Travel costs and a portion of
accommodation to attend Marching
competitions throughout season and attend
National Championships in March.

$9,544.00 $9,544.00

THE NAPIER OLD BOYS' MARIST CRICKET CLUB INCORPORATED Coaching, equipment and indoor facility $17,101.74 $17,101.74

Marching Hawkes Bay Accommodation, air fares and mileage for
judges. $9,181.00 $9,181.00

NAPIER SAILING CLUB INCORPORATED Rescue craft and half of Club coach Salary. $65,264.39 $32,764.39 B

Hawke's Bay United Football Incorporated
Contribution towards entry fees for 2019/2020
ISPS HANDA Premiership and National Youth
League.

$10,000.00 $10,000.00

St Patricks School Napier Contribution towards accommodation costs
for year 5/6 camp. $1,500.00 $1,500.00

NAPIER MARIST FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED Registration fee for the National Under 19
Football tournament $900.00 $900.00

Hawkes Bay Agricultural and Pastoral Society Costs of the Educational Programme run
through the Royal A & P Show. $29,210.59 $20,000.00 B

Kiwi Gems Leisure Marchers 10 pairs of marching boots $2,280.00 $2,280.00

Kartsport Hawkes Bay Incorporated Concrete work - Park Ferme. $9,360.00 $9,360.00

Age Concern Napier Incorporated 3 months wages $11,998.00 $6,781.00 B

2 Oct 2019 11:48:52 Page 8 of 16



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Basketball Hawkes Bay Incorporated Managers Salary October 2019 - September
2020. $50,000.00 $50,000.00

Toki Incorporated Tournament fees, gym hire and uniforms. $9,653.00 $9,653.00

BASKETBALL OFFICIALS ASSOCIATION HAWKE'S BAY Contribution towards referee supervisors. $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Total Approved $251,215.13

No: of applicants 17

TLA 35 - South Taranaki District

Opunake and Districts Business Association Marketing costs. $3,000.00 $2,709.00 F

Total Approved $2,709.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 38 - Rangitikei District

Bulls and District Friendship Club (Incorporated) To redecorate the interior of Friendship Hall. $9,505.98 $7,000.00 B

Taihape Area School New uniforms for Basketball. $4,037.39 $4,037.39

Total Approved $11,037.39

No: of applicants 2

TLA 39 - Manawatu District

FEILDING CRICKET CLUB INCORPORATED To purchase cricket balls for the upcoming
season. $3,273.04 $847.00 B

Manchester Street School Travel for school camp. $2,426.00 $2,426.00

Total Approved $3,273.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 40 - Palmerston North City

CENTRAL CANOE POLO ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED
Accommodation for the NZ Canoe Polo Inter
Regional competition, in Auckland 26th & 27th
October 2019.

$5,410.00 $5,410.00

Te Kura Kaupapa Maori O Manawatu
Travel for the National Primary and
Intermediate Schools Kapa Haka Competition
2019.

$6,714.00 $6,714.00

Manawatu Wanganui Golf Incorporated

Expenses to attend the National Provincial
Championships- Travel, accommodation,
balls and caps, course hire, trophies and
photographs, storage and golf cart use.

$16,457.25 $8,000.00 B

FREYBERG CRICKET CLUB INCORPORATED Hire of Manawaroa Pavillion and hire the
Manawatu Indoor Centre. $1,493.50 $1,493.50

Brain Injury Association Central Districts Incorporated Contribution towards salaries. $14,000.00 $14,000.00

St John Palmerston North Area Committee Contribution towards new ambulance station. $125,000.00 $125,000.00

MANAWATU SCOTTISH SOCIETY OF NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED Marquee for annual Pipe Band Contest. $8,452.50 $8,452.50

Marist Tennis Club provide tennis coaching and tennis balls for
tennis players $7,253.84 $3,453.84 B

Total Approved $172,523.84

No: of applicants 8

TLA 41 - Tararua District

The Tararua Aquatic Community Trust New heavy duty pump to the main pool. $6,980.00 $4,964.00 B

Total Approved $4,964.00

2 Oct 2019 11:48:52 Page 9 of 16



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
No: of applicants 1

TLA 43 - Kapiti Coast District

KAPITI BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED
Contribution towards entry fees,
accommodation and travel toBBNZ regional
tournament.

$12,000.00 $12,000.00

Paraparaumu Beach School Contribution towards accommodation,
activities and bus hire for camp. $5,217.39 $5,217.39

Total Approved $17,217.39

No: of applicants 2

TLA 45 - Upper Hutt City

Special Olympics Hutt Valley Accommodation and van hire for competition
in October 2019. $2,204.00 $2,204.00

Total Approved $2,204.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City

BOULCOTT'S FARM HERITAGE GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED Contribution towards fertilizer and weed
control and grass. $25,000.00 $4,500.00 B

Hutt International Boys School Marquee, tables and chairs hire for the NZ
Secondary Schools National Championships. $548.00 $548.00

Normandale School BOT School library books. $406.96 $406.96

MAUNGARAKI TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED Coaching for junior development programme. $7,520.00 $5,000.00 B

HUTT VALLEY TENNIS INCORPORATED
Accommodation, tennis balls and travel costs
and coaching fees for the Wanganui Open
Tennis Tournament.

$8,499.00 $5,887.83 B

Te Whanganui A Tara Travel for the U12 boys to the NZ Maori Rugby
League tournament $2,320.00 $2,320.00

Hutt Valley Baseball Club Incorporated Baseball training and playing equipment
including pitching mound. $16,998.98 $4,129.98 B

Hutt Valley Cardinals Softball Club Gear for the upcoming softball season. $861.00 $861.00

Total Approved $23,653.77

No: of applicants 8

TLA 47 - Wellington City

Thorndon School Four TV sets and rolling stands. $6,971.09 $4,000.00 B

Total Approved $4,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 51 - Tasman District

Nelson Asthma Society Incorporated Insurance costs. $1,290.00 $1,290.00

Waimea Toi Toi United Cricket Club Incorporated Club room hire. $4,500.00 $4,500.00

Motueka Group Riding for the Disabled Association Incorporated Wages $15,318.00 $15,318.00

Marching Nelson Association Incorporated Accommodation and travel costs for
judges/coaches for workshop. $1,588.00 $1,588.00

PINES VOLLEYBALL CLUB NELSON INCORPORATED Accommodation for mens A Team trip to
Auckland $3,750.00 $3,750.00

Nelson Motor Cycle Club Incorporated First aid and toilet hire. $2,000.00 $2,000.00

2 Oct 2019 11:48:52 Page 10 of 16



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Total Approved $28,446.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 52 - Nelson City

Tahunanui School Shelving and installation costs. $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Nelson Volunteer Coastguard Incorporated Contribution towards rescue boat costs. $300,000.00 $300,000.00 MRF

Stoke Toy Library Society Incorporated Toy tractor and bikes. $786.95 $786.95

Tasman Volleyball Association Incorporated Office rent, insurance, Board Pro Software and
beach volleyball costs. $9,921.96 $9,921.96

Light Nelson Trust Contribution towards security costs. $6,000.00 $6,000.00

The Brook (Waimarama) Sanctuary Trust Storm water upgrade and bio security. $52,289.26 $52,289.26

Nelson Suburbs Football Club Incorporated Ground and medical fees. $7,000.00 $7,000.00

Birchwood School Board of Trustees Contribution towards accommodation costs. $6,802.61 $6,802.61

Hope School Board of Trustees Contribution towards new Laptops and Ipads. $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Nelson Surf Lifesaving Club Incorporated First aid costs. $1,947.80 $1,947.80

Total Approved $395,748.58

No: of applicants 10

TLA 53 - Marlborough District

Creative Kids Trust Board Music therapist fees and co facilitator. $5,405.00 $5,405.00

Pelorus Sounds Sports Club Contribution towards relocation and upgrade
of bathroom costs. $9,166.48 $9,166.48

Picton Dawn Chorus Incorporated Survey costs. $5,836.00 $5,836.00

Picton Junior Badminton club Coach hire, accommodation costs and
apparel. $3,024.75 $3,024.75

Marlborough Netball Centre Incorporated Netball balls and training equipment. $2,531.95 $2,531.95

Marlborough Hospice Trust Shop lease. $66,354.96 $66,354.96

Canvastown School BOT Maori Eco School Trip $3,150.00 $3,150.00

Mistletoe Charitable Foundation Contribution towards cost of fundraising event. $7,184.50 $7,184.50

Tui Nature Reserve Wildlife Trust Years supply of gas and microscopes $3,510.00 $3,510.00

Total Approved $106,163.64

No: of applicants 9

TLA 55 - Buller District

Buller Volleyball Association Incorporated Player uniforms $4,763.00 $4,763.00

HOMEBUILDERS WEST COAST TRUST BOARD 4 x Laptops $4,705.00 $4,705.00

Karamea Swimming Club Incorporated Pool cleaner. $5,520.00 $5,520.00

Total Approved $14,988.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 56 - Grey District

Greymouth Motorcycle Street Race Incorporated Event costs of the Greymouth Motorcycle Street
Race. $15,048.39 $8,000.00 B

Greymouth District Pony Club Incorporated Accommodation and entry fees. $3,920.00 $3,920.00

West Coast Hockey Association Incorporated Contribution towards accommodation costs. $4,000.00 $1,813.05 E

2 Oct 2019 11:48:52 Page 11 of 16



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Total Approved $13,733.05

No: of applicants 3

TLA 58 - Hurunui District

Canterbury A.T.V. Association Incorporated First aid and flag marshal costs. $3,640.88 $3,640.88

Total Approved $3,640.88

No: of applicants 1

TLA 59 - Waimakariri District

Rangiora Promotions Association Incorporated Event management costs. $11,674.00 $11,674.00

EYRETON PONY CLUB INCORPORATED Provide coaching to 15 riders $2,850.00 $2,850.00

Special Olympics North Canterbury Bocce Courts and Artificial Turf $8,480.00 $8,480.00

Rangiora Tennis Club Coaching Services $3,850.00 $3,850.00

The Willows Cricket Club incorporated Contribution towards lawn mower. $7,500.00 $7,500.00

Saracens Rugby Football Club Incorporated Playing jerseys. $5,280.00 $5,280.00

Rangiora High School Contribution towards travel and
accommodation costs. $8,475.00 $8,475.00

Total Approved $48,109.00

No: of applicants 7

TLA 60 - Christchurch City

South Christchurch Christian Community Trust Sound and Lighting for Carols@Westlake $3,500.00 $3,500.00

Athletics Canterbury Incorporated Traffic management. $6,426.00 $6,426.00

Skellerup Royal Kilties Under 12 Marching Team Competition fees and levies. $3,594.00 $3,594.00

The University Of Canterbury Rugby Football Club Incorporated Playing uniforms. $2,281.25 $2,281.25

Arawa Canoe Club Incorporated River safety management and
communications support. $6,508.69 $6,508.69

The Piano: Centre For Music And The Arts Contribution towards acoustic hall upgrade. $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Nomads United Association Football Club Incorporated Football playing uniforms. $3,904.34 $3,904.34

Tai Tapu Tennis Club Incorporated Contribution towards coaching costs. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Richmond Cricket Club Incorporated Cricket balls. $3,310.00 $2,000.00 B

Dead End Derby Dolls Incorporated Venue Hire $4,000.20 $4,000.20

Seido Karate Do Incorporated Training Equipment $1,624.80 $1,624.80

Burnside High School Contribution towards accommodation costs. $2,713.00 $2,713.00

Skellerup Royal Guards Under 16 Marching Team Registration fees. $4,083.00 $4,083.00

50's Up Brass Band Incorporated Venue hire and printing costs. $532.01 $532.01

Helen Anderson Trust Furniture costs. $1,375.00 $1,195.66 O

The Elmwood Club Incorporated Contribution towards proffesional services
fees. $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Cansail Charitable Trust Contribution towards sailing trip costs. $8,625.00 $8,625.00

Gravity Canterbury Incorporated Upgrade to membership app. $3,040.00 $3,040.00

Youth Glide New Zealand Incorporated Radio and accessories costs. $8,316.00 $5,000.00 B

EDGEWARE CROQUET CLUB INCORPORATED Lawn mowing/grooming. $1,860.00 $1,860.00

Free Theatre Incorporated Performers wages. $2,800.00 $2,800.00

2 Oct 2019 11:48:52 Page 12 of 16



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
Tu Meke Sports Club Incorporated Contribution towards lodge deposit. $3,400.00 $3,400.00

Cashmere Tennis Club Incorporated Tennis ball costs. $4,434.78 $4,434.78

The Canterbury-Alpine Ice Skating Club Incorporated Ice rink hire. $5,525.00 $3,000.00 B

South Island Pasifika and Sports Association Incorporated Playing uniforms. $18,850.00 $18,850.00

The Court Theatre Trust Contribution towards annual rent. $109,120.00 $109,120.00

Taylors Mistake Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated Contribution towards travel and
accommodation costs of Oceans 20 event. $7,685.12 $5,000.00 B

Southern Astros Baseball Club Incorporated Baseball playing gear. $3,256.51 $3,256.51

Canterbury Cricket Association Incorporated Cricket Balls and Production costs of Annual
Report $9,000.00 $5,000.00 B

THE SOUTH ISLAND PREMIER CHAMPIONSHIP SHOW ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED St Johns Ambulance Service for 3 days of
show. $1,295.19 $1,295.19

Highland Piping Society of Canterbury Incorporated Accommodation costs. $2,500.00 $2,500.00

View Hill School Whale and dolphin watching. $3,157.35 $3,157.35

East Christchurch-Shirley Cricket Club Incorporated Playing gear and uniforms. $3,976.52 $3,976.52

Shirley Primary School Reading books. $4,382.00 $4,382.00

The Order of St John South Island Region Trust Board Two new ambulances. $563,305.00 $375,537.04 B MRF

Woolston Brass Incorporated New music stands, trolleys, sound shields
and percussion trap tables. $12,670.00 $12,670.00

Te Pa o Rakaihautu Accommodation and food costs. $15,420.00 $3,000.00 C

Volunteer Army Foundation provide SVA Service Award programme during
2020. $51,353.00 $51,353.00

West Coast Football Association Incorporated Contribution towards South Island tournament
costs. $6,900.00 $5,000.00 B

Heathcote Cricket Club Incorporated Contribution towards cricket uniforms. $8,000.00 $8,000.00

Early Childhood Resource Centre (Christchurch) Incorporated Office stationary, first aid training, saw and
vacuum cleaner. $1,744.24 $1,744.24

SCAPE Public Art Trust Z-card maps and marketing material for
Christchurch Airport $12,160.00 $12,160.00

Fairleigh Kindergarten Incorporated Replacement heat pumps. $5,669.00 $5,669.00

Philippine Culture and Migrants Services Contribution towards stage lights, sound and
marketing materials. $4,729.95 $4,729.95

Christchurch Metropolitan Cricket Association Incorporated Contribution towards venue hire. $4,000.00 $4,000.00

Total Approved $739,923.53

No: of applicants 45

TLA 62 - Selwyn District

Rolleston Rugby Football Club Incorporated Playing uniforms. $4,872.00 $4,872.00

Rolleston Residents Association Incorporated Fencing, security and toilet rental costs. $21,329.00 $15,000.00 B

Rolleston Tennis Club Junior tennis coaching and tennis balls. $9,735.00 $9,735.00

CANTERBURY RUGBY SUB UNION INCORPORATED Transport for Under 16 Rugby Team to travel to
Invercargill $3,304.35 $3,304.35

Ellesmere Toy Library Incorporated Annual rent costs. $4,680.00 $4,680.00

The Hororata Community Trust Medals, change room marquee and marquee
for the Highland Spin Competition. $6,804.00 $6,804.00

2 Oct 2019 11:48:52 Page 13 of 16



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region

Lincoln Cricket Club Cricket equipment for Senior and Junior
teams $6,437.47 $6,437.47

Bangor Branch Of The Christchurch Pony Club Incorporated Prize ribbons. $2,838.89 $2,838.89

Rolleston Toy Library Incorporated Costs of shelving, toys, packaging and an
engraver. $9,915.00 $9,915.00

NZFRS Southern Region Committee Stadium Hire. $1,755.80 $1,755.80

Total Approved $65,342.51

No: of applicants 10

TLA 64 - Timaru District

The Timaru Festival of Roses Trust Contribution towards event expenses. $30,000.00 $30,000.00

Waimataitai School Ipads. $2,833.20 $2,833.20

The South Canterbury Rugby Football Union Incorporated New front mower. $32,000.00 $32,000.00

Tennis South Canterbury Incorporated Coaching costs. $39,000.00 $20,000.00 N

Ashbury Croquet Club Incorporated Croquet hoops and spray rig. $3,253.00 $3,253.00

Timaru City Association Football Club Incorporated New uniforms and first aid. $9,169.57 $9,169.57

The Scout Association of New Zealand Contribution towards renovation costs. $10,000.00 $10,000.00

TIMARU COMMUNITY PATROL INCORPORATED New Patrol Car, Vehicle Signwriting, Removal
and Re-install of radio equipment. $24,046.82 $24,046.82

Young Men's Christian Association Of South And Mid Canterbury Incorporated Contribution towards Youth Development
Facilitator wages. $20,000.00 $20,000.00

South Canterbury Primary Schools Cross Country team Van hire. $840.00 $840.00

St Josephs School Timaru New televisions. $8,187.42 $8,187.42

Total Approved $160,330.01

No: of applicants 11

TLA 69 - Central Otago District

Central Otago Whitewater Incorporated Contribution towards coaching costs for
2019/20 season. $9,000.00 $9,000.00

Cromwell Community Squash Club Incorporated Travel and accommodation costs. $7,626.10 $7,626.10

Poolburn School Chromebooks and warranty. $8,524.80 $8,524.80

Bannockburn Bowling Club Incorporated to purchase a shade umbrella to the bowling
green $9,733.50 $9,733.50

Central Otago Agricultural and Pastoral Association Sheep gates. $10,781.25 $10,781.25

Total Approved $45,665.65

No: of applicants 5

TLA 73 - Southland District

Fiordland Community House Contribution towards counselling costs. $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Total Approved $10,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 75 - Invercargill City

Cycling Southland Incorporated Contribution towards accommodation costs of
cycling tour. $12,000.00 $12,000.00

Total Approved $12,000.00

2 Oct 2019 11:48:52 Page 14 of 16



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note Region
No: of applicants 1

TLA National

New Zealand Vikings Rugby Football Club Incorporated Medical supplies and first aid expenses $1,706.73 $1,706.73

Bowel Cancer New Zealand Incorporated Adding 'About Bowel Cancer' section to the
website $6,250.00 $6,250.00

Sir Peter Blake Trust Virtual reality headsets and educator salaries $72,251.45 $38,919.45 C

NEW ZEALAND WARBIRDS ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED Covering the costs of maintaining these
aircrafts for 12 months $95,215.00 $95,215.00

FLY DC3 NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED
Annual engineering check, cabin interior
inspection, purchase and installation of the
Garmin GTX345 on ZK-DAK

$90,000.00 $90,000.00

Cycling New Zealand Incorporated Event delivery costs - crowd control barriers $8,757.15 $8,757.15

Tribute to New Zealand Heroes Association Accommodation $480.00 $480.00

Connected for Life Bulk courier costs $2,270.62 $2,270.62

FRAGILE X NEW ZEALAND TRUST Event hire, travel costs, presenter fee and
Rotorua duck tours $4,408.00 $4,408.00

Kids Camps New Zealand Contribution towards accommodation for 5
day camp in January 2020. $5,000.00 $5,000.00

NEW ZEALAND UNIVERSITIES & TERTIARY STUDENTS RUGBY LEAGUE COUNCIL INCORPORATED Playing apparel for our national men's
representative side $2,716.30 $2,716.30

New Zealand String Quartet Trust Venue hire costs for the 2020 Adam Summer
School for Chamber Music $8,400.00 $8,400.00

NZ SHOW HORSE COUNCIL INCORPORATED Prize rugs and ribbons $12,062.52 $6,667.01 B

New Zealand Endometriosis Foundation Charitable Trust
Project ENDO help - wages, social media and
website content development email, social
media and phone support services

$26,241.32 $23,267.92 J

New Zealand Parent Teacher Association Incorporated Phase 2 of our website redevelopment project $4,382.65 $4,382.65

Total Approved $298,440.83

No: of applicants 15

Total Amount Approved $4,974,365.49

Total Applications 318

MRF - Grant funding benefits are received in multiple regions

2 Oct 2019 11:48:52 Page 15 of 16



Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A No Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local area I Applicant is not the final beneficiary
B Funds available exceeded in your local area J Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or incomplete audit

from a previous application.
C Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salary & wages,

operating costs, vehicles, affiliation fees and catering.
K Pub Charity funds for this purpose are fully subscribed

D Overseas expenditure included in application L Applicant has recently benefitted from Pub Charity funding.
E Includes retrospective costs M It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application.
F Applicant appears to be double dipping N The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round.
G Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied

for
O Amount approved is exclusive of GST

H Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials P Unique to specific application (Do Not Use)

2 Oct 2019 11:48:52 Page 16 of 16




